

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: May 21, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C20310	STA023A-002	2	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$7,157,813.00	\$7,797,082.50	108.93%	\$639,269.50
Letting Totals			2		\$7,157,813.00	\$7,797,082.50	108.93%	\$639,269.50

Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Project(s): STA 023A-002
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$7,157,813.00	91.80%	100.00%
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$7,797,082.50	100.00%	108.93%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$8,694,869.78	111.51%	121.47%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20310
 Region: 4

Counties: PHILLIPS,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
203-01100	Proof Rolling	20.000 HOUR	110.00000	2,200.00	152.00000	3,040.00	140.00000	2,800.00
203-01500	Blading	100.000 HOUR	130.00000	13,000.00	175.00000	17,500.00	180.75000	18,075.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	7.50000	1,500.00	8.40000	1,680.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	100.000 LF	8.00000	800.00	17.00000	1,700.00	10.50000	1,050.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	650.00000	650.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	50.00000	1,000.00	40.00000	800.00	52.50000	1,050.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	1,200.00	105.00000	2,100.00
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000 DAY	150.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	36,000.00	210.00000	12,600.00
210-00010	Reset Mailbox Structure	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00	225.00000	450.00	525.00000	1,050.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.500 ACRE	1,000.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	2,250.00	2,625.00000	3,937.50
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.500 ACRE	2,500.00000	3,750.00	2,750.00000	4,125.00	3,675.20000	5,512.80
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.500 ACRE	900.00000	1,350.00	7,500.00000	11,250.00	2,100.00000	3,150.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	300.000 LB	5.00000	1,500.00	3.75000	1,125.00	10.50000	3,150.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	11,123.000 TON	37.00000	411,551.00	28.00000	311,444.00	46.00000	511,658.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20310
 Region: 4

Counties: PHILLIPS,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
304-07009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	4,110.000 TON	40.00000	164,400.00	21.00000	86,310.00	44.20000	181,662.00
308-00300	Stabilized Subgrade	11,264.000 SY	6.00000	67,584.00	18.00000	202,752.00	11.50000	129,536.00
310-00610	Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (8-12")	58,376.000 SY	3.50000	204,316.00	3.25000	189,722.00	3.08000	179,798.08
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000 TON	150.00000	15,000.00	165.00000	16,500.00	290.00000	29,000.00
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	55,535.000 TON	84.00000	4,664,940.00	87.45000	4,856,535.75	101.50000	5,636,802.50
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	8,261.000 GAL	4.00000	33,044.00	2.75000	22,717.75	3.10000	25,609.10
420-00510	Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	40,000.000 SY	18.00000	720,000.00	21.00000	840,000.00	17.50000	700,000.00
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	350.000 EACH	90.00000	31,500.00	122.50000	42,875.00	128.50000	44,975.00
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	24.000 EACH	90.00000	2,160.00	122.50000	2,940.00	128.50000	3,084.00
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	48.000 EACH	90.00000	4,320.00	122.50000	5,880.00	128.50000	6,168.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	14,700.00000	14,700.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,500.00000	20,500.00	14,700.00000	14,700.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20310
 Region: 4

Counties: PHILLIPS,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,150.00000	3,150.00	3,675.20000	3,675.20
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	46,295.00000	46,295.00	18,900.00000	18,900.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	475,000.00000	475,000.00	735,000.00000	735,000.00	775,000.00000	775,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,725.00000	6,725.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,820.000 GAL	30.00000	54,600.00	30.00000	54,600.00	38.55000	70,161.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	910.000 GAL	70.00000	63,700.00	75.00000	68,250.00	83.55000	76,030.50
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,068.000 SF	11.00000	11,748.00	14.50000	15,486.00	16.10000	17,194.80
629-01210	Adjust Monument Box	1.000 EACH	350.00000	350.00	280.00000	280.00	2,625.00000	2,625.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,500.000 HOUR	25.00000	62,500.00	29.00000	72,500.00	30.00000	75,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	125.00000	3,750.00	205.00000	6,150.00	214.20000	6,426.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	60.000 DAY	700.00000	42,000.00	790.00000	47,400.00	830.00000	49,800.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	65.00000	650.00	75.00000	750.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000 EACH	60.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	7,500.00	117.85000	11,785.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150521
 Letting Date: May 21, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20310
 Region: 4

Counties: PHILLIPS,
 SEDGWICK

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	95.00000	380.00	117.85000	471.40
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	4,000.00000	16,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,819.75000	19,279.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	700.00000	2,800.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,606.60000	6,426.40
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1,250.00	31.00000	1,550.00	32.15000	1,607.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	300.000 EACH	10.00000	3,000.00	8.00000	2,400.00	8.60000	2,580.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,710.00000	10,710.00
Section Totals:				\$7,157,813.00		\$7,797,082.50		\$8,694,869.78
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,157,813.00		\$7,797,082.50		\$8,694,869.78

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	203-01100 Proof Rolling	20.000	110.00000	152.00000 HOUR	2,200.00	3,040.00	138.18%	840.00
0010	203-01500 Blading	100.000	130.00000	175.00000 HOUR	13,000.00	17,500.00	134.62%	4,500.00
0015	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000	4.00000	7.50000 LF	800.00	1,500.00	187.50%	700.00
0020	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	100.000	8.00000	17.00000 LF	800.00	1,700.00	212.50%	900.00
0025	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,500.00000	650.00000 EACH	1,500.00	650.00	43.33%	-850.00
0030	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	50.00000	40.00000 HOUR	1,000.00	800.00	80.00%	-200.00
0035	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	100.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00
0040	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	60.000	150.00000	600.00000 DAY	9,000.00	36,000.00	400.00%	27,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	210-00010 Reset Mailbox Structure	2.000	300.00000	225.00000 EACH	600.00	450.00	75.00%	-150.00
0050	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.500	1,000.00000	1,500.00000 ACRE	1,500.00	2,250.00	150.00%	750.00
0055	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.500	2,500.00000	2,750.00000 ACRE	3,750.00	4,125.00	110.00%	375.00
0060	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	1.500	900.00000	7,500.00000 ACRE	1,350.00	11,250.00	833.33%	9,900.00
0065	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	300.000	5.00000	3.75000 LB	1,500.00	1,125.00	75.00%	-375.00
0070	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	11,123.000	37.00000	28.00000 TON	411,551.00	311,444.00	75.68%	-100,107.00
0075	304-07009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	4,110.000	40.00000	21.00000 TON	164,400.00	86,310.00	52.50%	-78,090.00
0080	308-00300 Stabilized Subgrade	11,264.000	6.00000	18.00000 SY	67,584.00	202,752.00	300.00%	135,168.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	310-00610 Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (8-12")	58,376.00	3.50000	3.25000 SY	204,316.00	189,722.00	92.86%	-14,594.00
0090	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	100.000	150.00000	165.00000 TON	15,000.00	16,500.00	110.00%	1,500.00
0095	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	55,535.00	84.00000	87.45000 TON	4,664,940.00	4,856,535.75	104.11%	191,595.75
0100	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	8,261.000	4.00000	2.75000 GAL	33,044.00	22,717.75	68.75%	-10,326.25
0105	420-00510 Geotextile (Crack Reduction) (High Density)	40,000.00	18.00000	21.00000 SY	720,000.00	840,000.00	116.67%	120,000.00
0110	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	350.000	90.00000	122.50000 EACH	31,500.00	42,875.00	136.11%	11,375.00
0115	612-00102 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	24.000	90.00000	122.50000 EACH	2,160.00	2,940.00	136.11%	780.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0120	612-00103 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	48.000	90.00000	122.50000 EACH	4,320.00	5,880.00	136.11%	1,560.00
0125	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	17,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	17,500.00	116.67%	2,500.00
0130	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	10,000.00000	20,500.00000 EACH	10,000.00	20,500.00	205.00%	10,500.00
0135	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	3,150.00000 EACH	1,500.00	3,150.00	210.00%	1,650.00
0140	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	46,295.00000 L S	20,000.00	46,295.00	231.48%	26,295.00
0145	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	475,000.00000	735,000.00000 L S	475,000.00	735,000.00	154.74%	260,000.00
0150	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	6,725.00000 L S	5,000.00	6,725.00	134.50%	1,725.00
0155	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	1,820.000	30.00000	30.00000 GAL	54,600.00	54,600.00	100.00%	0.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0160	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	910.000	70.00000	75.00000 GAL	63,700.00	68,250.00	107.14%	4,550.00
0165	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	1,068.000	11.00000	14.50000 SF	11,748.00	15,486.00	131.82%	3,738.00
0170	629-01210 Adjust Monument Box	1.000	350.00000	280.00000 EACH	350.00	280.00	80.00%	-70.00
0175	630-00000 Flagging	2,500.000	25.00000	29.00000 HOUR	62,500.00	72,500.00	116.00%	10,000.00
0180	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	125.00000	205.00000 DAY	3,750.00	6,150.00	164.00%	2,400.00
0185	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	60.000	700.00000	790.00000 DAY	42,000.00	47,400.00	112.86%	5,400.00
0190	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	50.00000	65.00000 EACH	500.00	650.00	130.00%	150.00
0195	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	100.000	60.00000	75.00000 EACH	6,000.00	7,500.00	125.00%	1,500.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150521	Contract ID: C20310	Counties: PHILLIPS, SEDGWICK
Letting Date: May 21, 2015	Region: 4	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 60 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): STA 023A-002

Contract Description:
SH 23 HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE

THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF HOT MIX ASPHALT, FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION, AND GEOTEXTILE TRANSVERSE CRACK REPAIR ON SH 23 FROM HOLYOKE TO THE STATE LINE.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0200	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	75.00000	95.00000 EACH	300.00	380.00	126.67%	80.00
0205	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	4,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	16,000.00	18,000.00	112.50%	2,000.00
0210	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	700.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,800.00	6,000.00	214.29%	3,200.00
0215	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	25.00000	31.00000 EACH	1,250.00	1,550.00	124.00%	300.00
0220	630-80380 Traffic Cone	300.000	10.00000	8.00000 EACH	3,000.00	2,400.00	80.00%	-600.00
0225	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	5,000.00000	7,500.00000 L S	5,000.00	7,500.00	150.00%	2,500.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$7,157,813.00	\$7,797,082.50	108.93%	\$639,269.50
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$7,157,813.00	\$7,797,082.50	108.93%	\$639,269.50